۰ •	Page: 2 ci 7	2022-07-09 11:36:28 PDT	LegalZoom.com, Inc.	From: Jan		
7/9/22, 1/9 PM	22	Division of Corpor Elorida Department, or Division of Corporation Electrodic alline Cover Sh	State	77		
• ~	Note: Please print th (shown below	is page and use it as a cover she w) on the top and bottom of all page	et. Type the fax audit num ges of the document.	ber		
		(((H22000234163 3)))				
	H220002341633ABCX					
		e REFRESH/RELOAD button on Doing so will generate another cov		.gc.		
g: 54	Fax Numb From: Account Account Phone Fax Numb **Enter the email annual repor	Name : LEGALZOOM.COM INC. Number : I20010000062 : (323)962-8600 Der : (323)962-3889 address for this business enti t mailings. Enter only one ema	ty to be used for futur il address please.**			
2022 JU. 1 1 400	FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION AGE OF LEARNING, INC.					
	Certi Page	ficate of Status fied Copy Count nated Charge	0 0 06 \$70.00			
	Electronic Filing M	enu Corporate Filing Mem	u Help			

. To:

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: AGE OF LEARNING, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Name of Pe	rson .	
Legalzoom.com, inc.			
	Firm/Compa	ny	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
101 N Brand Blvd 11th Fl			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Address		
Glendale, CA 91203			
	City/State and	Zip code	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
legal@aufl.com	- •	-	
	ss: (to be used for	iuture annual report no	otification)
For further information concerning this Cheyenne Moseley	800	773-0888	
Name of Person	_ at (Area Code	Daytime Teleph	one Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRE Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 8 Tallahassee, FL 32303		MAILING AL Registration Se Division of Co P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Fl	rction rporations
Enclosed is a check for the following an Please make check payable to: FLORIDA \$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Fil Certificate	DEPARTMENT C ling Fee & 🛛 🖀 🗄	DF STATE \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	S87.50 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
· · · .			•

To:

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 697.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

AGE OF LEARNING, INC.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

Delaware		3. 36-40	605531		
(State or countr	state or country under the law of which it is incorporated) (FEI number, if ap		plicable)		
03/09/2007		5.			
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other t	han perpetual)	
	·.	•	<u> </u>		
	(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 60			y)	
01 N. Brand Bly	d., 8th Floor, Glendale CA 91203			202 202	
	(Principal	office <u>str</u>	<u>ret</u> address)		
	(Current mi	ailing add	ress, if different)	<u> </u>	
	t address of Florida registered agent: (United States Corporation Agents, Inc.	(P.O. Bo;	x <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
Name:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•		
ice Address:	5575 S. Semoran Blvd. Suite 36				
	Orlando		, Florida		
	(City)		(Zip code)	× .	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	-			~	
А.	ю	IKE	C1	O	ĸs

Chairman	Name:	□ Chainnan	Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	⊡Vice Chairman	Address: 101 N. Brand Blvd., 8th Floor
Director	Glendate, CA 91203	Director	Glendale, CA 91203
President	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DPresident	
⊡Vice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	Treasurer
Other	Other	DOther	Other
□Director □President	Bill McCaffrey Name: Address: 101 N. Brand Blvd., 8th Floor Glandale, CA 91203 Treasurer Dtreasurer Dtreasurer	Director	Nume: Rik Kinney Address: 101 N. Brand Blvd., 8th Floor Glendule, CA 91203
□Chairman □Vice Chairman ■Director □President □Vice President □Secretary	Sky Dayton Name:	 ☐Chairman ☐Vice Chairman ☐Director ☐President ☐Vice President ☐Secretary COO 	Lee Borth Name:
Other	Other	Other	[]Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

f2. Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in \$817,155, F.S.

Bik Kinney, Vice President

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

To:

To:

ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA AGE OF LEARNING, INC.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors (continued):

A. Directors:

Director: Will Griffith Address: 394 Pacific Ave Pacific Ave, 2nd Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111

Director: Marc Mezvinsky Address: 345 California Street, Suite 3300, San Francisco, CA 94104



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "AGE OF LEARNING, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "AGE OF LEARNING, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



of State William W

Authentication: 203868227 Date: 07-08-22

4314575 8300

SR# 20222939493 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml